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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1983 1983 1983 1983
Males 0 years 100000 866 72.75 8.664

1 year 99134 80 72.38 0.806
2 years 99054 45 71.44 0.459
3 years 99008 45 70.48 0.453
4 years 98963 26 69.51 0.263
5 years 98937 45 68.53 0.454
6 years 98892 29 67.56 0.298
7 years 98863 32 66.58 0.319
8 years 98831 27 65.60 0.270
9 years 98805 22 64.61 0.225
10 years 98783 24 63.63 0.247
11 years 98758 24 62.64 0.240
12 years 98734 24 61.66 0.239
13 years 98711 38 60.67 0.381
14 years 98673 43 59.70 0.432
15 years 98631 34 58.72 0.350
16 years 98596 75 57.74 0.761
17 years 98521 87 56.79 0.880
18 years 98434 143 55.84 1.451
19 years 98292 144 54.92 1.461
20 years 98148 114 54.00 1.161
21 years 98034 149 53.06 1.516
22 years 97885 146 52.14 1.490
23 years 97739 108 51.22 1.104
24 years 97632 67 50.27 0.689
25 years 97564 89 49.31 0.914
26 years 97475 110 48.35 1.127
27 years 97365 127 47.40 1.309
28 years 97238 104 46.47 1.073
29 years 97133 102 45.52 1.050
30 years 97031 111 44.56 1.143
31 years 96921 94 43.61 0.967
32 years 96827 116 42.65 1.194
33 years 96711 114 41.71 1.175
34 years 96598 102 40.75 1.058
35 years 96495 100 39.80 1.032
36 years 96396 127 38.84 1.321
37 years 96269 134 37.89 1.392
38 years 96134 125 36.94 1.299
39 years 96010 134 35.99 1.401
40 years 95875 172 35.04 1.794
41 years 95703 199 34.10 2.083
42 years 95504 248 33.17 2.598
43 years 95256 195 32.25 2.050
44 years 95060 251 31.32 2.638
45 years 94810 361 30.40 3.813
46 years 94448 297 29.52 3.149
47 years 94151 417 28.61 4.434
48 years 93733 462 27.73 4.927



49 years 93271 384 26.87 4.117
50 years 92888 518 25.98 5.572
51 years 92370 630 25.12 6.824
52 years 91740 641 24.29 6.988
53 years 91099 716 23.46 7.863
54 years 90382 850 22.64 9.409
55 years 89532 786 21.85 8.784
56 years 88745 917 21.04 10.336
57 years 87828 985 20.25 11.210
58 years 86843 1046 19.48 12.042
59 years 85798 1112 18.71 12.965
60 years 84685 1318 17.95 15.569
61 years 83367 1431 17.22 17.170
62 years 81936 1611 16.51 19.667
63 years 80324 1617 15.83 20.134
64 years 78707 1671 15.15 21.233
65 years 77036 1893 14.47 24.569
66 years 75143 1917 13.82 25.516
67 years 73226 2034 13.17 27.783
68 years 71191 2316 12.53 32.526
69 years 68876 2427 11.93 35.233
70 years 66449 2622 11.35 39.456
71 years 63827 2774 10.80 43.465
72 years 61053 2735 10.27 44.799
73 years 58318 2927 9.72 50.199
74 years 55390 3197 9.21 57.719
75 years 52193 3068 8.75 58.788
76 years 49125 3187 8.26 64.871
77 years 45938 3151 7.80 68.587
78 years 42787 3546 7.34 82.880
79 years 39241 3407 6.95 86.811
80 years 35835 3147 6.57 87.833
81 years 32687 3334 6.15 102.011
82 years 29353 3083 5.79 105.018
83 years 26270 3070 5.42 116.871
84 years 23200 3103 5.07 133.769
85 years 20097 2757 4.77 137.164
86 years 17340 2649 4.45 152.794
87 years 14691 2453 4.16 166.973
88 years 12238 2236 3.90 182.728
89 years 10001 1893 3.66 189.306
90 years 8108 1745 3.39 215.239
91 years 6363 1533 3.18 240.944
92 years 4830 1208 3.04 250.074
93 years 3622 919 2.88 253.741
94 years 2703 788 2.69 291.362
95 years 1915 565 2.60 294.913
96 years 1351 426 2.47 315.500
97 years 924 352 2.38 381.217
98 years 572 138 2.54 241.887
99 years 434 139 2.19 319.918
100 years 295 131 1.99 443.098
101 years 164 59 2.17 358.820
102 years 105 38 2.10 358.820
103 years 68 14 2.00 209.662
104 years 53 29 1.40 550.671
105 years 24 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 24 24 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 690 79.58 6.898

1 year 99310 72 79.13 0.722
2 years 99238 24 78.19 0.240
3 years 99215 40 77.20 0.399
4 years 99175 43 76.24 0.435
5 years 99132 39 75.27 0.397
6 years 99093 19 74.30 0.195
7 years 99073 18 73.31 0.185
8 years 99055 10 72.33 0.105
9 years 99045 10 71.33 0.101
10 years 99035 13 70.34 0.130
11 years 99022 6 69.35 0.063
12 years 99015 9 68.35 0.094
13 years 99006 18 67.36 0.185
14 years 98988 15 66.37 0.152
15 years 98973 30 65.38 0.307
16 years 98942 25 64.40 0.248
17 years 98918 37 63.42 0.374
18 years 98881 31 62.44 0.315
19 years 98850 22 61.46 0.223
20 years 98828 45 60.48 0.458
21 years 98782 20 59.50 0.199
22 years 98763 33 58.51 0.333
23 years 98730 26 57.53 0.265
24 years 98704 13 56.55 0.132
25 years 98691 10 55.56 0.099
26 years 98681 32 54.56 0.326
27 years 98649 22 53.58 0.228
28 years 98626 39 52.59 0.396
29 years 98587 36 51.61 0.364
30 years 98551 56 50.63 0.568
31 years 98495 44 49.66 0.446
32 years 98451 38 48.68 0.381
33 years 98414 64 47.70 0.647
34 years 98350 53 46.73 0.536
35 years 98298 83 45.75 0.844
36 years 98215 80 44.79 0.812
37 years 98135 79 43.83 0.805
38 years 98056 68 42.86 0.694
39 years 97988 132 41.89 1.347
40 years 97856 112 40.95 1.148
41 years 97743 102 40.00 1.039
42 years 97642 97 39.04 0.995
43 years 97545 179 38.08 1.834
44 years 97366 112 37.14 1.154
45 years 97253 165 36.19 1.694
46 years 97089 156 35.25 1.606
47 years 96933 248 34.30 2.559
48 years 96685 219 33.39 2.267
49 years 96466 188 32.46 1.950
50 years 96277 316 31.53 3.283
51 years 95961 267 30.63 2.787
52 years 95694 327 29.71 3.421
53 years 95367 339 28.81 3.553
54 years 95028 366 27.91 3.852
55 years 94662 449 27.02 4.741



56 years 94213 465 26.15 4.934
57 years 93748 514 25.27 5.486
58 years 93234 530 24.41 5.685
59 years 92704 555 23.55 5.991
60 years 92148 588 22.69 6.377
61 years 91561 669 21.83 7.306
62 years 90892 715 20.99 7.862
63 years 90177 755 20.15 8.372
64 years 89422 699 19.31 7.814
65 years 88723 979 18.46 11.034
66 years 87744 1029 17.66 11.726
67 years 86716 1115 16.87 12.859
68 years 85600 1195 16.08 13.955
69 years 84406 1298 15.30 15.382
70 years 83108 1626 14.53 19.560
71 years 81482 1866 13.81 22.902
72 years 79616 1809 13.12 22.724
73 years 77807 1974 12.42 25.364
74 years 75833 1972 11.73 26.006
75 years 73861 2563 11.03 34.694
76 years 71298 2605 10.40 36.538
77 years 68693 2875 9.78 41.860
78 years 65818 3095 9.19 47.031
79 years 62722 3126 8.61 49.831
80 years 59597 3608 8.04 60.538
81 years 55989 3891 7.53 69.494
82 years 52098 3914 7.05 75.134
83 years 48184 4042 6.58 83.884
84 years 44142 4116 6.14 93.241
85 years 40026 4418 5.72 110.387
86 years 35608 4218 5.37 118.451
87 years 31390 4024 5.02 128.190
88 years 27366 3706 4.69 135.421
89 years 23660 3701 4.34 156.434
90 years 19959 3551 4.05 177.893
91 years 16408 2986 3.82 181.968
92 years 13423 2716 3.56 202.370
93 years 10706 2307 3.34 215.497
94 years 8399 2065 3.12 245.878
95 years 6334 1616 2.97 255.130
96 years 4718 1289 2.82 273.305
97 years 3429 1031 2.69 300.687
98 years 2398 697 2.64 290.500
99 years 1701 574 2.51 337.609
100 years 1127 298 2.54 264.859
101 years 828 300 2.27 362.372
102 years 528 202 2.28 383.389
103 years 326 94 2.38 287.505
104 years 232 24 2.14 102.469
105 years 208 36 1.33 173.435
106 years 172 172 0.50 1000.000


